Vance C. Smith, Jr., Commissioner DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

One Georgia Center, 600 West Peachtree Strest, NW
Atlanta, Georgia 30308
Telephone: (404} 631-1000

May 2, 2011

Mr, Steven D. Acenbrak, PE
Director of Transportation
City of Roswell

38 Mill Street, Suite 235
Roswell, GA 30075

RE:  Supplemental PFA for PI # 0006820 & 6821
SR 140 FM SR 9 to Barnwell Rd &
SR 92 FM SR 9 to Cobb County Line

Dear Mr. Acenbrak:

Enclosed please find 4 copies of the above-referenced Supplemental Project Framework Agreement (PIFA)
between the Georgia Department of Transportation and the City of Roswell. Please have your transportation
offictals fill in the area in the appropriate dates in the Attachment B under Deadlines for Responsible Parties,
Then, please have the appropriate officials sign and date and return the Agreements to this office. These _
Agreements will then be processed for final signatures by the Department, and a fully-executed copy will be
returned to your office. '

If we can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact Mac Cranford at Georgia Department of Transportation,
District Seven, 5025 New Peachiree Road, N.E., Chamblee, Georgia 30341 or by telephone at (770)986-1260.

Sincerely,

Bryant Poole
Metro District Engineer

BP/WSL/GMC
Enclosures

Cc: Bob Rogers
Cynthia Burmey




CSCMQ-0006-00(820) & CSCMQ-0008-00(821), City of Roswell

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NUMBER ONE
BY AND BETWEEN
GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AND
CITY OF ROSWELL
FOR
CSCMQ-0006-00(820) & CSCMQ-0006-00(821)
P1 0006820 & 0006821
SR 140/HOLCOMB BRIDGE RD AND SR/92 ATMS/ITS PROJECTS

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of , 20, by
and between the GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, (hereinafter referred to
as the "DEPARTMENT"), an agency of the State of Georgia, whose address for purposes of this
Agreement is One Georgia Center, 600 W. Peachtree Street N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30308, and
CITY OF ROSWELL, acting by and through its Mayor and Counclil, hereinafter referred to as the
“SPONSOR”",

WHEREAS, the DEPARTMENT and SPONSOR heretofore entered into an Agreement
dated December 28, 2010, hereinafter called the "ORIGINAL AGREEMENT", for the purpose of
installing ATMS and ITS hardware along SR 140/Holcomb Bridge Rd and SR 92 in the City of
Roswell, Georgia Department of Transportation Project Number CSCMQ-0006-00(820) &
CSCMQ-0006-00(821), and P.l. Number 0006820 & 0006821, hereinafter referred to as the
“PROJECT"; and ‘ _

WHEREAS, due to changes in funding arrangements and then need to extend time to
complete phases of the project schedule, the parties mutually desire to amend the ORIGINAL
AGREEMENT and delete Attachments A and B in their entirety and replace them with
Attachments A and B dated April 22, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree that for and in consideration of
the mutual promises, the public purposes, and acknowledgements and agreements contained
herein, together with other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree to replace Attachments A and B from the ORIGINAL
AGREEMENT dated, December 28, 2010, with Attachments A and B dated April 22, 2011.

Except as modified, changed or amended, all terms and conditions of the ORIGINAL
AGREEMENT dated December 28, 2010, shall remain in full force and effect.

The covenants herein contained shall, except as otherwise provided, accrue to the
benefit of and be binding up on the successors and assigns of the parties hereto.



CSCMQ-0006-00(820) & C5CMQ-0006-00(821), City of Roswell

~IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the DEPARTMENT and the SPONSOR have caused these
presents to be executed under seal by their duly authorized representative.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CITY OF ROSWELL
BY: _ BY:
Commissioner Jere Wood
Mayor

Signed, sealed and delivered this
_ATTEST: day of : , 20__, in the
presence of:

Treasurer

Witness

Notary Public

This Agreement approved by the CITY OF
ROSWELL, the day of
, 20,

Attest

Marlee Press, City Clerk

FEIN: 58-6000655




"ATuo sesodmd Suruued 193pnq 0] sjLWNSD 18 UAOYS

SJUNOLITE UOTIONISTO)) PUB M /{4 “PAIEOIPUL JUNOWE TUIWIXEW S PIOX2 0} J0U INg 03 dn SJUNOUIe padIoAll PInIdoe 3 Jo agruasied

O} PASIMQUIIAI 3q ATUO [[I4 JUSUILISAOL) [ED0] "SAOQE UMOYS 2q [[BYS AoSed g 10} syunoure Suyednred QLD S[qRAO[[E WNUIXER  DION
A0D 2207 %00t (000°005S)< , SLI/SLY
"o9 "9 109 10D oD A0S 17 (%00T) 7039 AOD 107 {%00T) whz M_ M_M_. ﬂﬁﬂw mmmw_w
[2907 %00T | 18207 %00T | 8007 (000°00T$) ADD 107 (2%02) le207 | [e20] ° [e207 ° (128)00-9000-0IS)
(000°00%5) 1229p3d (%08) 1799000 #id
"AOD [8307 %00T (007607 TS)< SLI/SLY 'aY
"AOD) TIIMNYYE/L0T 4D OL
“A0D 'A0D A0S {00Z’651%) V1S (9%00T) 09 | a0 7097191 (%00T) "A09 12207 %00T (008 PTTS)< | 6 u'S WOud g 3DqIyg
{2207 %00T | 18907 %00T | 1ed07 [ed07 | |eoo |20 _ FINODTOH/OPT ¥S
(000'0STS) ACD 151 {%0T) (008PTTS) V.LYS (%00T) (0Z8)00-9000-DINDSD
(000°0095) 149pad (%08) ‘0Z89000 #/d
Aq u_...__u:_..n_ Aq Suipuny Aq Aq Ag Auadold [ead Aq {uondudsaq
EE.__S_ 3__._5 uman Bupun. _ﬁw “boy jo 3uipung,, B_“_huq Buipuny ‘“# E.._o.& ‘#1d)
uonEdo[Y AN - TWOOIILISHO0 ) Arpp Jo 1q3ryg Buuaaurdu] Aleunjang paloid
SIUNOWY PISIAFY
[RAsoY Jo AND — (128)00-9000-OINDSD rRquiny 13foxg
[RPMs0Y Jo A1) — (028)00-9000-OINDSD _quny 1301
«Vss INHIWHOVLLV
0L0Z ‘7T judy

[3ms0y Jo A (1.28)00-9000-DNDSD % (028)00-9000-DWDSD



_ AOD (8907 %00T (000°0058)< ann wptuﬂ_\wwqmmnﬁ
"09 A9 109 709 | e AOD 101 (%001} o9 AOD 1217 (%00T) OL 6 4S INOY 76 ¥S
[e207 %00T | 122071%00T | 12901 (000"00TS) ADD 121 (250T) le3o7 | jeso] Geley | N
(0000073} |e19pa4 (2%08) (T28)00-5000-DINIS)
? “TTRI000 #1d
SLI/SWLY
. _ "0y TTAMNYVE/L0T
"AQC) |B307 %
"9 o9 109 P11 %00r (o00'0sesie 109 | 0D AOD 101 (%00T) o9 AOD 127 {36001} d4) 016 d'S NO¥d 0d
18207 %00T | 18207 %00T e207 . |eso |e307 N |B307 ° 390/48 FINCDTOH/OFT US
(000°0STS) AOD 107 (2607) (072)00-9000-DIADS
X elapa4 (% ‘
{000°009%) (eJ9pad {%08) 0789000 #Id
Aq Buipung | Aq Suipuny Ag Aq Aq Auzdosd [eay Aq (uondunsaqg
_ume.__mm r__._S Buman Buipund, “.._.u_uﬁ_ “boy jo uipung, Eww& Buipund ‘% ﬁm.._o.k_ ‘#1d)
uoneIeEy Annn uonNYSuo) Aeap Jogang Sunaaw8uz Aleunuijalg paloag
SJUNOWY [BUISLI()
0102 ‘zZ |udy

llamsoy Jo AND '(128)00-9000-DINDSD  (0Z8)00-9000-DNDSD e




poredonos usaq oAey saseyd [[e [run Teak Tepuoyed A19A9 JO ATeniqod Jo Aep 1SIJ 94} Ue() 121e] ou jusuneda(y
o AQ PaATe0aI aq Jreys Moda styels uepLm oY, ‘saseyd syoydumoout 3o sjep uone[duos pasodord/eierdwos jussed oy pue (s)arep
tonajdwos aseyd [engoe oyl Yim ISeueyy 100lo1g s Jusunreds( ot 01 Wodal sSE)S USHLM B opIA0Id [[BYS JUSIUISA0L) (8307 SYJ

SjumomwaIImboy sunioday [enuay

(spung “1510)) (spuny Aep JO . (uemmoog (1daouo)
9ZLIOYINY) WY3TY 9ZLIOYINY) ‘Aug eao1ddy) aao1ddy) JUIWRITY sanpied dqisuodsay
X183 X /qIUOIAl JBJ X /YIUOTAI Ie3 X /N0l JB3 X /qIUOTA] MIAXH 10§ saurpea(q
aseyJ AeA\ JO Ew_.m
aseyqq Ue[J Areuruipig
aserq 1daouo)) |

asey [EIUTHUOIIATY

Jnpayds 133[oxg pesodoig

[1ems0y Jo A1) — 0789000
«ds INHWHOVLLV

0L0Z ‘Z2 Iudy
[lemsoy jo AlD “(LZ8)00-2000-0NDSD B (0Z28)00-9000-DNDSD



"pajerduros uaaq saey saseyd [[e [numn 2ok Tepua[ed AI9AD JO ATeniqo JO Aep 1SIJ o) UB() I9]e] OU Jusuneda(y
3} Aq P2AIS29I 2q [[eys Hodax sniels uontm o] "saseyd o9duroour Jo 21ep uone[dwod pasodoid/eyardurod jussisd oy pue (s)21Ep
uonerdmos aseyd [enjoe oY) Y 1ageueiy olold s jusunaeds(] o) 0] Modal sniels USLIM B SPIA0Id [[BUS JUSWIIISAOL) B30T YL

SJUIIIRAINDIY sunIoday [enuuy

(spung -15Um0)) (spuny Lepm Jo (juoumaog (adaouo)
sZLOYINY) WS szuoYINY) ‘Aug oao01ddy) aao1ddy) UMWY sanaeJ arqisuodsay
JBd X /MIUOTAI JEd X /IUOTAI 123 X /YIUOIA] B3 X /PUOTA] AMIIXY 10} SAUITPBAI(Y

aseyq e Jo 1y3ny
I ot g e

JMpaYS auo_ou_m pasodoxg
[[eMSOY Jo A1) — 1789000
sy INHINHOVLLY

0LOZ ‘22T ludy
[lemsoy Jo A3tD *(1.28)00-2000-0NDSD 2 (0Z2)00-9000-DWISD



